
2019-2020 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 13-5   Home: 10-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Davidson , Jack 26-26 865 33.3 158-337 .469 77-176 .438 129-157 .822 5 91 96 3.7 42 1 104 71 2 11 522 20.1
13 Watson, Tyler 26-26 755 29.0 117-250 .468 53-125 .424 49-65 .754 16 66 82 3.2 57 0 42 45 4 22 336 12.9
33 Hallstrom, Harrison 25-24 642 25.7 117-207 .565 0-0 .000 46-67 .687 82 148 230 9.2 63 0 28 46 19 13 280 11.2
11 Schreiber, Kellen 26-19 535 20.6 96-196 .490 19-57 .333 54-69 .783 24 79 103 4.0 84 1 23 37 9 17 265 10.2
14 Jones, Ahmoni 23-0 358 15.6 62-149 .416 10-32 .313 30-38 .789 33 80 113 4.9 38 0 11 16 8 7 164 7.1
05 Hensley, Justin 25-1 319 12.8 47-98 .480 41-88 .466 8-10 .800 5 22 27 1.1 34 0 7 16 2 7 143 5.7
00 Rotterman , Connor 26-6 583 22.4 45-91 .495 12-37 .324 16-22 .727 4 39 43 1.7 39 0 70 25 1 17 118 4.5
41 Eberhard, Alex 20-6 312 15.6 28-51 .549 3-11 .273 10-16 .625 11 50 61 3.1 21 0 26 24 5 11 69 3.5
25 Edwards, Jayden 14-7 193 13.8 20-37 .541 5-14 .357 3-5 .600 10 34 44 3.1 18 1 16 14 2 6 48 3.4
12 Garland, Colten 18-11 305 16.9 19-70 .271 7-44 .159 11-12 .917 6 31 37 2.1 15 0 28 12 0 6 56 3.1
34 Hegwood, Jack 18-1 170 9.4 11-29 .379 0-8 .000 4-6 .667 9 19 28 1.6 30 0 4 4 4 5 26 1.4
20 Manges , Parker 13-3 120 9.2 6-21 .286 3-15 .200 1-2 .500 4 21 25 1.9 8 0 3 5 1 5 16 1.2
01 Chadd, Cam 4-0 11 2.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 5 0 1 4 1.0
02 Norvell, Jeremy 3-0 5 1.7 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
31 Thomas, Reis 7-0 10 1.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
15 Butts, Nate 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Fleming, Drew 7-0 11 1.6 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Bufkin, Tristan 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Bever, Ty 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 730-1551 .471 230-611 .376 361-469 .770 251 735 986 37.9 450 3 363 339 58 128 2051 78.88
Opponents 5000 192.3 642-1511 .425 220-673 .327 324-455 .712 224 579 803 30.9 433 6 308 270 66 150 1828 70.31

Team Statistics WABM OPP
SCORING 2051 1906
    Points Per Game 78.9 73.3
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 730-1551 669-1577
    Field Goal Pct .471 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 230-611 232-706
    3PT FG Pct .376 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 361-469 334-470
    FT Pct .770 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.8
REBOUNDS 986 849
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 363 329
    Assists Per Game 14.0 12.7
TURNOVERS 339 285
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 128 152
    Steals Per Game 4.9 5.8
BLOCKS 58 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 9,735 5,774
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-749 12-481
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-212

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Wabash College 996 1055 2051
Opponents 870 1036 1906

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/19 CENTRE L 76-77 841
11/19/19 EARLHAM W 85-72 671
11/22/19 vs Greenville W 137-131 212
11/23/19 at Carroll W 86-78 237
11/26/19 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 84-72 386
11/30/19 at Elmhurst L 66-83 395

* 12/04/19 OHIO WESLEYAN W 79-61 639
* 12/07/19 at Wooster L 74-79 971
* 12/14/19 at Denison W 75-65 290

12/17/19 at Rose-Hulman L 64-76 123
* 01/04/20 at Allegheny L 70-76 212
* 01/05/20 at Hiram W 80-68 101
* 01/11/20 OBERLIN W 81-61 763
* 01/15/20 at Wittenberg L 74-84 1591
* 01/18/20 KENYON W 85-57 637
* 01/22/20 at DePauw L 53-58 850
* 01/25/20 DENISON W 88-65 827
* 01/29/20 at Ohio Wesleyan W 80-77 375
* 02/01/20 WOOSTER W 68-67 931
* 02/07/20 ALLEGHENY W 83-71 683
* 02/08/20 HIRAM W 87-78 687
* 02/12/20 DEPAUW W 71-64 1138
* 02/15/20 at Kenyon W 91-79 150
* 02/19/20 WITTENBERG L 69-78 1152
* 02/22/20 at Oberlin W 76-54 479

02/25/20 DENISON L 69-75 380

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Davidson , Jack 18-18 582 32.3 110-233 .472 50-115 .435 84-105 .800 3 61 64 3.6 29 1 73 39 2 10 354 19.7
13 Watson, Tyler 18-18 515 28.6 83-180 .461 40-95 .421 32-42 .762 9 45 54 3.0 36 0 25 21 4 14 238 13.2
33 Hallstrom, Harrison 17-16 436 25.6 70-133 .526 0-0 .000 33-46 .717 53 108 161 9.5 42 0 18 27 15 9 173 10.2
11 Schreiber, Kellen 18-11 349 19.4 60-120 .500 8-29 .276 36-47 .766 17 47 64 3.6 61 1 14 23 7 12 164 9.1
14 Jones, Ahmoni 15-0 228 15.2 37-94 .394 8-24 .333 17-23 .739 22 59 81 5.4 22 0 8 8 2 4 99 6.6
05 Hensley, Justin 18-1 255 14.2 37-78 .474 34-72 .472 7-8 .875 4 18 22 1.2 25 0 6 15 1 5 115 6.4
00 Rotterman , Connor 18-6 413 22.9 31-66 .470 10-28 .357 9-14 .643 3 28 31 1.7 30 0 40 18 1 12 81 4.5
41 Eberhard, Alex 15-3 223 14.9 25-41 .610 3-10 .300 7-10 .700 6 39 45 3.0 18 0 21 17 3 5 60 4.0
12 Garland, Colten 16-9 265 16.6 15-59 .254 5-36 .139 11-12 .917 5 24 29 1.8 15 0 26 12 0 6 46 2.9
25 Edwards, Jayden 8-4 87 10.9 7-13 .538 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 6 15 21 2.6 5 0 7 5 0 3 16 2.0
20 Manges , Parker 12-3 114 9.5 6-20 .300 3-14 .214 1-2 .500 4 19 23 1.9 8 0 3 5 1 4 16 1.3
34 Hegwood, Jack 11-1 96 8.7 5-17 .294 0-6 .000 4-6 .667 2 12 14 1.3 16 0 3 2 2 5 14 1.3
01 Chadd, Cam 3-0 10 3.3 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 4 0 1 4 1.3
02 Norvell, Jeremy 2-0 4 2.0 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
31 Thomas, Reis 6-0 9 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
15 Butts, Nate 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Fleming, Drew 5-0 9 1.8 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Bufkin, Tristan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Bever, Ty 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 490-1068 .459 163-438 .372 241-315 .765 168 513 681 37.8 308 2 245 210 39 90 1384 76.89
Opponents 3400 188.9 403-988 .408 139-455 .305 219-314 .697 151 409 560 31.1 288 4 205 183 41 96 1164 64.67

Team Statistics WABM OPP
SCORING 1384 1242
    Points Per Game 76.9 69.0
    Scoring Margin 7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1068 430-1054
    Field Goal Pct .459 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-438 151-488
    3PT FG Pct .372 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-315 229-329
    FT Pct .765 .696
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.7
REBOUNDS 681 606
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 245 226
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 210 198
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 90 98
    Steals Per Game 5.0 5.4
BLOCKS 39 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 7,457 5,019
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-829 9-558
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Wabash College 669 715 1384
Opponents 568 674 1242

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/19 OHIO WESLEYAN W 79-61 639
12/07/19 at  Wooster L 74-79 971
12/14/19 at  Denison W 75-65 290
01/04/20 at  Allegheny L 70-76 212
01/05/20 at  Hiram W 80-68 101
01/11/20 OBERLIN W 81-61 763
01/15/20 at  Wittenberg L 74-84 1591
01/18/20 KENYON W 85-57 637
01/22/20 at  DePauw L 53-58 850
01/25/20 DENISON W 88-65 827
01/29/20 at  Ohio Wesleyan W 80-77 375
02/01/20 WOOSTER W 68-67 931
02/07/20 ALLEGHENY W 83-71 683
02/08/20 HIRAM W 87-78 687
02/12/20 DEPAUW W 71-64 1138
02/15/20 at  Kenyon W 91-79 150
02/19/20 WITTENBERG L 69-78 1152
02/22/20 at  Oberlin W 76-54 479


